
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57"^ Slreet,S.E.
Charleston. WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deD.wv.gov

Thursday, April 7, 2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

POST OFFICE BOX 12359

SPRING, TX 773914954

Re: Permit approval for tIMMY MINCH OKI lOH

47-069-00336-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should fonn WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number
Fann Name

U.S. WELL NUMBER

Horizontal 6A

TIMMY MINCFTGHI lOH

TIMMY B MINCH & AMY L ̂
47-069-00336-00-00

New Drill

Date Issued: 4/7/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/08/2022



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

WeSViigiiiia Code S22-«A-«(d)allowB 46 Office of Oa and 0«s to

CONDITIONS
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API Number.

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. ]^opa«torshaUim»v!de to1l»OflBceofOaaiidGa8fl»datesofeacbofll»ftltowiiigwilim
m^occmre^ compfadoa of canstraction ofti>o well pad, cttameacemeat of driffing, tuMinn
coi^lelwnofaiyolheri)eniiittedwenwwk.aadcoiiq>letion<ifftew^ Suchiwtiwaliaflbewwided^
soiding aD email to DEFOO(B^otify@wv.gov. FwiqcQ
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_ 0033(^WW-6B API NO. 47-

(04/15) nPFRATORWELLNO. TimmyMlnchOHMOH
Well Pad Name: TimmyMinch ohi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Wei! Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC 494512924 |069-Ohio |6-Triad^ 374-Wheeling
Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operators Well Number: Tlmmy Minch 0HI1QH Well Pad Name: Timmy Minch OHI

3) Fann Name/Surface Owner: Timmy b. Minch & Amy l. Mmch Pubpc Road Access: Browns Run Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 1208' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1208'

5) Well Type (a) Gas 2^ Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas Shallow x Deep

Horizontal x

6) Ex'SS'ng Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Pri'^sed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Ta^efj .elation- Marcellus, Up-Dip well to the South, Target Top TVD- 6239". Target Base TVD- 6298", Anticipated "Riickness- 59", Associated Pressure- 4094

8) Ph'W^d^ital Vertical Depth: 6276'
9) FonSi^t Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 20252'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 11975.6'

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 306'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Salinity Profile n.c
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 638'- Salinity Profile v/

MAR 4 2022
15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 470'

VyVDupaUnifcjMlof
E16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): Possible Void 470' nvironmental Protection

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No x

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

Page 1 of 304/08/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47- 009

OPERATOR WELL NO. TlmmyMlnchOHHOH

Well Pad Name: Timmy Mincn ohi

8) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

fin)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weisht oer ft.

(lb/ft)

FOOTAGE: For

Drilline fft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

mi

CEMENT:

Fill-UD

fCu. Ft.)/CTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 94# 100' 100' / GTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" New J-55 54.4# 530' 530' X 587 sx/CTS

Coal See Surface Casing

Intermediate 9 5/8" New J-55 36# 1900' 1900' / 676 sx/CTS

Production 5 1/2" New P-110HP 20# 20252' 20252' T«l 37a&9x/100* IrvhM IrttermMiat*

Tubing

Liners

TYPE

Size fin)
Wellbore

Diameter fin)

Wall

Thickness

fin)

Burst Pressure

fpsi)

Anticioated

Max. Internal

Pressure fosi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

feu. ft./k)

Conductor 20"

o
CO

0.25 2120 81 Class A 1.20/30% Excess

Fresh Water 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.380 2730 633 Class A 1,20/30% Excess

Coal See Surface Casing
Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 1768 Class A 1.19/40% Excess

Production 5 1/2" 8 3/4"-8 1/2" 0.361 14360 10500 Class A 1.19/5% Excess

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

Page 2 of 304/08/2022



WW-6B API NO. 47-_oo9_

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Tlmmy MlDch OHMOH
Well Pad Name: Timmy Mlnch OHI

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and stimulate any potential zones between and including the Benson to Marcellus. **lf we should encounter a void
place basket above and below void area- balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run
external casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent
upon depth of void. Run casing not less than 20' below void nor more than 75' below void. (*lf freshwater is
encountered deeper than anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50' below and cts.)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and chemical additives at
a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf method along the wellbore until the entire lateral
has been stimulated within the target formation. All stage plugs are then drilled out and the well is flowed back to
surface. In some instances, additional toe prep may be performed by pumping additional water in the toe of the well
prior to perforating and pumping Stage 1 to ensure that the toe guns/toe sleeves are fully open prior to pumping stage
1. The well is.ajfcdgced through surface facilities consisting of high pressure production unites, horizontal separation
units, water anOTil.storage tanks. Max press and anticipated max rate- 9000 lbs @100 barrels a minute.

21) Total Ajoth tfe^disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): ̂

22) Area to b^gfigMI for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

All casing strings will be ran with a centralizer at a minimum of 1 per every 3 joints of casing.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

See Attachment

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimum of one bottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 304/08/2022



CEMENT ADDITIVES

SCHLUMBERGER BJ NEXTIER

PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT

INTERVAL NAME NAME NAME PRODUCT USE CHEMICAL NAME CAS-N umber

SURFACE

(FRESHWATER)

INTEGRA

SEAL
0600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

up to 3% SOOl A-7P OllO ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

COAL

PROTECTION

INTEGRA

SEAL
0600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

up to 3% SOOl A-7P OllO ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

D020 BENTONITE 0020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

D047 FP28L X
LIQUID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

6LYC0L
25322-69-4

INTERMEDIATE

INTEGRA

SEAL
0600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

CemNet LOST CIRC MATERIAL
COATED FIBERGLASS

FIBERS
PROPRIETARY

SUGAR SUGAR 0795 CMTRETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

SOOl A-7P OllO ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

Olll ACCELERATOR SODIUM CHLORIDE 7440-23-5

SS-llW O880 SURFACTANT
NONIONIC

SURFACTANT
6540-99-4

D047 FP 28L X
LIQUID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

"XZ OX157011
SOLID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

FULLERS

EARTH(ATTAPULGITE)
8031-18-3

O540
HP FLUID LOSS

ADDITIVE

ALIPHATIC AMIDE

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

PRODUCTION
D255 3<cX MEDTEMP FLUID

LOSS ADDITIVE

POLYACRILIC

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

0213 RETARDER CHRYSTALLINE SILICA 14808-60-7

><<r FL-66 O501
LOW TEMP FLUID

LOSS ADD

POWDERED

POLYSACCHARIDE
PROPRIETARY

BENTONITE 0020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

D208 ASA-301X
VISCOSIFIER/ANTI-

SETTLING AGENT

REFINED POLYMER/

CHRYSTALLINE SILICA
PROPRIETARY

D198 R-3 CEMENT RETARDER LIGNIN 8068-51-6

SUGAR SUGAR 0795 CEMENT RETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

RECEIVED
Office of Oil snd Gas

MAR 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

04/08/2022



Southwestern Energy Company Proposed Drilling Program

Weti:

Field:

County:

SHL:

BHL:

KBElev:

TIMMY MINCH OHIlO

PANHANDLE FIELD WET

OHIO

40.0853 Latitude -80.6462 Longitude

40.0503 Latitude -80.6266 Longitude

1,234 ft MSL KB: 26 ft AGL

Re-entry Rig: TBD

Prospect: Marcellus Shale

State: WV

GLElev: 1,208 ft MSL

swn
Southwestern Energy*

COAL VOID AT: 470 ' MD

PROD TOC Lead @ 2,100 ' MD

PROD TOC Tail @ 5,185 ' MD

TUBULAR DETAIL

100' to 550'

Air/Mist

550' to 1,920'

Air/Mist

Casing String
Casing Size Weight Grade Planned Interval

(in) (Min) (Min) From To

Conductor 20 94.0# J-55 0' 100' 1,920 "to S.285'

Surface/Coal 13.375 54.4# J-55 0' 530' Air/Mist

Intermediate 9.625 36.0# J-55 0' 1,900'

Production 5.5 20.0# P-llOHP 0' 20,252 ■

CEMENT DETAIL

Sacks Ciass

y.f'pu

Density
Conductor 127 A 0:3

Surface 587 A 15.6

Intermediate 676 A 15.6

Production 3789 A 14.5-15.0

'r

TO at 5,285'

KOP at 5,285 ' MD Freshwater Depth - 306 ' TVD

Coal Void Depth - 470 ' TVD

Saltwater Depth - 638' TVD

TVD - 6,276'

TMD- 20,252'

5,285' to 6,539 '

12.0-12.5 ppg

Office of
REC ElVED

TD at 20,252 "MD

Target Center 6,276 ■ TVD WVDep
i nvironmertal Prote

EOB at 6,539' MD

SHLOnondaga 6,142'TVD

Created by: Dicky Hall on 02/17/2022

Onondaga 6,298' TVD

)i! nnd G

4 2022

artment c f

tion

6,539 ' to 20,252'

12.5-13.5 ppg

04/08/2022



API Operator Status Latitude Longitude Vertical tD Producing Form
47-069-00264 SWN PRODUaiON COMPANY, LLC Active 40.029970 -80.60793 6365 Marcellus
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JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112
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WELL OPERATOR:
SWR PRODUCTON COMPANY. LLC
AOn^:
1300 FORT PIERPOWT BQAD glUTE 200. MORGAMTOWM. Wtf 7fl.VM

WELL (FARM) NAME:
TIMMY MINCH OH!

»UMTY - CODE
3HIQ - 069

DISTRICT:
'ELfHIATRUpg

WELL #
10H

SERW. f

API#SURFACE OWNER:
Tllittfr B. MlNffl & AMY L MINCH

uses 7 1/2 QUADRANGlf UAP NAUE
WHEEUMG. WV 47-069-

Z:\20M aNa<UPS\l-03-22 DJ\SWN\TIlfllY UNCH OHI\mL PLATS\IOM\AOH\S»H nmfl' UWCH lOH MX TWJ 3-22-2aiMC
THURSttAY FEBRUARY 24 2022 13:S7PU PROnRTY MUCBI a011»ti8B

PtO S 30011SSflDB
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WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 069

Operator's Well No. TimmyMinchomioH
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name SWN Production Co.. LLC OP Code 494512924

Watershed (HUC 10) Browns Run of Peters Run of Wheeling Creek Quadrangle Wheeling

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes |i/|
Will a pit be used? Yes No /

No

NoIZI If so, what mL?_

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

■  Underground Injection ( UlC Permit Number Various Approved Facilities
u  Reuse (at API Number At the next anticpiated weii

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain recovery and solidification on site

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Ves- See Attachment 3A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. *>'W'»'<op.«*i*«»«'so8MfriOTKOPieTD

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Oil Base

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Attachment 3B

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)_

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number'' MeadowfillSWF-1032, ShortCreekSWF-1034.Carbon Limestone MSWL018781,WetZ6! County 1021
Apex aanitary LanaTiii ub-ub4;50, BrooRe uo bvvi—'iu'i.5,
Permittee shall provide written notice to the OfTice of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

1 certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

1 certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application fonn and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Si.gnaturg^(?tfc(ll ||\l(VViiL^ Office of O'l and Gas
4 202ZCompany Official (Typed Name) °rtttany yjooay MR

Company Official Title Senior Regulatory Analyst
.

^^V-Bepartment of
Environmental Protecuon

Subscribed an^worpJsefore me this_ _ day of , 20 ZV

My commission expires ' /̂zi I
Notary Public REID CROn"

Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Aug 21. 2024
sjarrow Une Morgantown WV 2650804/08/2022



Form WW-9

SWN Production Co., LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

asd.tern.lned.ypHles.mi.2 Jq ̂ 01X601 tO pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 600/500 lbs/acre

Mulch Hay/Straw Tons/acre

Operator's Well No.T'^^^y OHI10H

Prevegetation pH

Temporarj'

Seed Type

Attachment 30

lbs/acre

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

RFCeVFO-
Office of Oil an<i Gas

MAR 4 202Z

WV Depart! iiant of
Environmental Protection

& Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? J Yes

Date:

)No

04/08/2022



Attachment 3 A

CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM

The closed loop system is designed to eliminate the use of reserve pits by providing a higher level of
solids control processing and using steel pits for capture of drill cuttings. The cuttings are then

processed to achieve landfill requirements before hauling to approved landfills. The liquids are

processed to recycle into the active mud system or to transfer to onsite temporary storage as needed.

The closed loop system consists of several sets of a shale gas separator (often called a 'methana'),

several banks of solids shakers, high speed centrifuges (1 or 2) used to process the fluid portion of the

mud system to remove low gravity solids, low speed centrifuge used for barite recovery in high weight

liquid drilling systems, a dewatering system (for air intervals and if freshwater mud systems are in use)

used to further clean liquids by flocculation and additional mechanical separation, associated open top

tanks for processing liquids and capturing solids for disposal, and transfer pumps to move fluids through

the processes. There is an area adjacent to the cuttings tanks (Red Zone) where a track hole is utilized to

recover the processed cuttings for loading into containers for hauloff. (See attached schematic of a

generic closed loop system layout)

Below are discussions of the processes used when drilling the air interval or liquids interval.

AIR DRILLING INTERVALS

During air drilling operations, flow from the rig will pass down the flowline to the Shale Gas Separater

(sometimes called a methane) where gas and liquids/solids are separated. Gas is sent to the flare
scrubber tank and is flared at the flare stack. Solids and fluids pass across a shaker system to separate
solids from liquids. Solids pass into the cuttings tanks where they are captured for drying and hauloff to
an approved landfill site. Liquids fall into a shaker tank and are collected by a centrifugal pump to be
processed by the high speed centrifuge to further separate liquids and solids. Solids are then dumped
into the cuttings tank for drying and hauloff. Liquids are further processed to remove additional low
gravity solids before being reused or transferred to onsite storage.

LIQUIDS DRILLING (FRESHWATER, BRINE, SOBM)

When drilling is converted to liquids drilling, the shale gas separator and associated shaker tank are

bypassed, and the liquids system is processed over the primary and drying shaker systems. Cuttings
drop into the cuttings tank for additional processing. Any recoverable associated liquids attached to the
cutting are recovered out the tank and processed through the low gravity (high speed) and barite
recovery centrifuges (low speed) to further remove low gravity solids and to recover barite for reuse in
the mud systems.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 4 2022

WV Department of _
Environmental Protection

04/08/2022



Attachmer t 3B

Drilling Mediums

Surface/Coalflf present)/Freshwater Intervals:

Freshwater (if needed based on conditions)

Intermediate/Coal (if present):

Production Hole:

Synthetic Oil (Base Fluid for mud system) ^

Barite

Calcium Chloride

Organophllic Bentonite

Primary and Secondary Emulslfiers

Gilsonite

Calcium Carbonate

Friction Reducers

RECEIVED
Office ol 0(' Gas

MAR 4 im

WV Deparir,it:-'4 .-r
Environmental Protection

Rev. 6/11/2018 04/08/2022
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Attachment 3C

swn
Southwestern Energy*

WVD Seeding Specification +•

To Order Seed contact Lyndsl Eddy Flippo office 570-996-4271 cell 501-269-5451 lyndsi_eddy@swn.com (please allow 7 to 10 days for delivery)

JNION-ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: ROW Mix SWN Supplied

Orchardgrass

Timothy

Annual Ryegrass

Brown Top Millet

Red Top

Medium Red Clover

White Clover

Birdsfoot Trefoil

Rough Bluegrass

Apply @ lOOlbs per ac^
April 16th- Oct. 14th5

40%

15%

15%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

O

o

All legumes are

innocuiated at 5x normal

rate

Apply (S> 200lbs per acre

Oct. 15th-April 15th PLUS

SOIbs per acre of Winter Wheat

SOIIAMENDMF^'-^^ gg,ii,ig ,n i
10-20-20 Fertilizer

Pelletized Lime
3--

r>o

c=>
ro

[ee^^l^MNlpi^nforr^^

^Apply @ 500lbs per Acre

Apply @ 2 Tons per Acre
Cn 'unless otherwise dictated by soil test results

1452' of 30' ROW/LCD is One Acre
871' of 50' ROW/LCD Is One Acre
622' ofTO'ROW/LODisOneAcre

Every 622 linear feet In a 70' ROW/LOD, you should be using (2) 501b bags of seed, (4) 501b
bags of fertilizer and (80) 50Ib bags of Lime (2x seed in winter months * SOIb Winter
Wheat/ac).

Special Considerations:

Landowner Special Considerations including CREP program participants require additional

guidance that is not given here. Discuss these requirements with SWN supervision at the
beginning of the project to allow time for special seed delivery.

ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: SWN Production Organic Mix SWN Supplied

Organic Timothy

Organic Red or White Clover

OR

Organic Perennial Ryegrass

Organic Red or White Clover

Apply @ lOOIbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th

Organic Fertilizer @ 200lbs per Acre

50%

50%

50%

50%

Apply @ 200lbs per acre

Oct. 15th- April 15th

Pelletized Lime @ 2 Tons per Acre

I WETWNPS (delineated a^_lurisdictLotLalwetlands) J
Seed Mixture: Wetland Mix SWN Supplied

VA Wild Ryegrass 20%

Annual Ryegrass 20%

Fowl Bluegrass 20%

Cosmos 'Sensation' 10%

Redtop 5%

Golden Tickseed 5%

Maryland Senna 5%

Showy Tickseed 5%

Fox Sedge 2.5%

Soft Rush 2.5%

Woolgrass 2.5%

Swamp Verbena 2.5%

Apply @ 25lbs per acre

JrtrUieth- Oct. 14th

Apply SOIbs per acre

Oct. 15th- April 15th

NO FERTILIZER OR LIME INSIDE WETLAND LIMITS

Rev.1/13/2020

04/08/2022
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MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES
AND

WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN

swn
Production Company '

SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201
Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

API NO. 47-XXX-XXXXX

WELL NAME: Timmy Minch OH! 10H
Wheeling QUAD

Triadelphia DISTRICT
OHIO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Submitted by:

^dtme: Brittany Woody

Title: Senior Regulatory Analyst

Approved by:

Name:(Z/^AKAAi i.

Title:

Approved by:

Name:

Title:

Date: 2/8/2022

SWN Production Co., LLC

Date:

Date:

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 4 20Z2

VN Deo.'irlr.i ̂  of
Environnieott;! Prelection

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC - CONFIDENTIAL

04/08/2022
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Water Purveyor Map
Well Pad: Timmy Mfnch
County: OH!

© Spring □1500' Buffer
@) Water Well Parcel

Pond

1 in = 417 ft

0  0.025 0.05 0.1 swn f-r
Southwestern Energy*Coordinate System: NAD 1983 UTM Zone 17N

Units: Meter Coordinates: 40.085206, -80.646233 Date: 2/14/2022 Author: willlsb
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JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851
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 2000 0 2000

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
NOTES ON SURVEY

1. SURFACE AND ROYALTV OWNO? INF0RMATK3N AND THDR
BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR
TAX PARCEL MAPS PROVIDED BT CUENT AND/OR RELD LOCATIONS.

2. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A eOUND«?T SURVEY OF THE
PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

4. ALL INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED.

LEGEND:
O PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOHOM HOLE
^ EXISTING / PRODUCING WEUilEAD

LPLX LANDING POINT LOCATION
© EXISTING WATER WELL
© EXISTING SPRING

SURVEYO) BOUNDARY
^ _ DRILUNG UNIT

= = = s: L£ASE BOUNDARY

-"■■ ■ ■■ '■■" ASDRILLEO PATH
PROPOSED PATH

WELL OPERATOR:
SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC

WELL (FARM) NAME:
TIMMY MINCH OHl

WELL §
10H

SERIAL #

ADDRESS:
1300 FORT PIERPOhfr ROAD. SUITE 200. MORGANTOWN. WV 26508

COUNTY - CODE
OHIO - OfiQ

DISTRICT;
TRIADELPHIA

SURFACE OWNER:
TIMMY B. MINCH & AMY L MINCH

USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME
WHEEUNG. WV

#  47-069- 0Ci*5 V
2:\2022 BACKUP5\l-03-22 DJ\SWN\T1MMY MINCH OHl\W£U. PLATS\10H\FINAL\SWN TIMMY MINCH 10H OHl 2-18-22\SWN TIMMY MINCH 10H 2-ia-22.0WG pPfflWRTV NUURFR 5Sni1fi49Rft
FRIDAY FEBRUARY IB 2022 11:19AM 3001155608

04/08/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg. VW 26302
304-623-5851

Lotitude: 40-07'30"

Latitude: 40'05'00"

On

z-E-

qI
Cd

O

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS);
NORTHING: 4,437,285.964
EASTING: 530,162.167

LANDING POINT LOCATION (LPL):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,437,195.621
EASTING: 530,086.830

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-1 (AZL1):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING: 4,434,703.839
EASTING: 531,156.034

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-2 (AZL2):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING: 4,434,632.446
EASTING: 531,190.592

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-3 (Aa.3):

UTM (NA083, ZONE 17, MCTERS):
NORTHING: 4,433.806.991
EASTING: 531,637.524

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-4 (AZU):

UTM (NA083, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,433,801.182
EASTING: 531,640.642

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL):

U™ (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,433,411.131
EASTING: 531.848.035

SURFACE HOLE 5930"

BOTTOM HOLE 454

uftm-
POl£

20' BLACK
CHQWr

(D018B)

00221

MSET

LINE BEARING DISTANCE DESCRIPTION MONUMENT

LI N ir24'22" E 1416.84' SHL TO LANOMWTK FO. 5/8" REBAR

1.2 N 55*50'37" E 1184.14' SHL TO LANDMARK Ft). 5/8" REBAR

L5 S 26*13'25- E 21.63" AZL3 TO AZL4

L6 S 28'00'00" E 1449.34' AZL4 TO BHL

3000'rsi

EXRTINOWBXS
WITKM3000-

LINE BEARING DISTANCE CURVELENGTH DESCRIPTION

13 S 39'49'30" W 385.94' 1298.15" SHL TO iP

L4 S 25*49'46" E 260.23" 260.31' AZL1 TO A2L2

BHL

WOl RESTRICTIONS
1. NO OCCUPIED DWEIXWSS > 2500 SQ fT. WIHIN 625 FTCT OF

CENTER OF P«l.
2. NO AGRICULTURE BUSi^CS > 2S00 SQ FT. WITHIH FEET OF

CENTER Cff PAD.
3. WATER WEUS OR OEVELOPQ) SPRINGS ARE WITHIN 250 FEET OF

mPOSED WELL
4. !^i0(NWL STREAMS, LAKES. PONDS. OR I^ERVOIRS WITHIN 100

FECT OF THE UMITS OF DlSTURaWE.
5. NO NATURALLY PRODUCING TROUT STREAM WITHIN 300 FEET OF

UMITS OF OSIURaANCE.
6. NO GROUND INTAI^ OR PUDUC WATER SUPPLY WITHIN 1000 FEET

OF WELL PAD. UMITS OF DISTURBANC£, E & S CONTROLS OR
PUaJC WATER SUPW.Y.

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THEIR
8OUN0AAIES SHOLYN NEREON WERE PLOnEO FROM D^S AND/OR
TAX PARCEL MAPS PROVUKD BY CUDIT AND/OR FTOD LOCATIONS.

2. THIS PIAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURL^Y OF THE

PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

4. ALL INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DERCTED.

I. THE UNDERSieNEO. HERrai" CERTIFY THAT THIS PUT IS
CORRKT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BQJEF AND SHOWS
ALL THE INFORMA'nON REOUU^ BY UW MID REGUUTKMS ISSUED
AND PRESCRIBQ) BY THE DQ'ARTMENr OF ENVIR0NMB4TAL PROTECnON.

! SHL

P.S. 708

2000 0 2000

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

COMPANY:

sw
Production Company, LLC Produclion Company'"'

.  (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25034

MINIMUM

DEGREE OF

ACCURACY: 1/200

PROVEN SURVEY
SOURCE OF GRADE GPS

ELEVATION: (NAVD 88. US FT)

OPERATOR'S WELL #:

API WELL #: 47

TIMMY MINCH OHI

10H

STATE

069
COUNTfY

OOSSC/
PERMIT

WELL TYPE; OIL WASTE DISPOSAL ■ PRODUCTIONX; DEEPG
WATERSHED: BROWNS RUN OF PETERS.RUN OF WHEEUNG CREE!<_(HUC-:10)_
DISTRICT: TRIADELPHIA COUNTY: OHIO

SURFACE OWNER: TIMMY B. .MJNCH &. AMY_L MINCH .
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: TIMMY B. MINCH & AMY L. MINCH

SHALLOW X

DRILL DEEPER I ,~ REDRILL:"' FRACTURE OR STIMULATEX PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
CONVERT PLUG & ABANDON CLEAN OUT & REPLUG OTHER CHANGE (SPECIFY)

TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIM

GASX liquid INJECTION STORAGE:
ELEVATION: 1208.1'
QUADRANGLE: WHE£,L|NG._WV
ACREAGE: ±254,38

.ACREAGE: ±254.38

PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

ATED DEPTH: 6,276 TVD 20,252 TMD

WELL OPERATOR: SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

ADDRESS: 1300 FORT PIERPONT ROAD. SUITE 200

CITY: MORGANTOWN STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26508

DESIGNATED AGENT: BRITTANY WOODY

ADDRESS: 1300 FORT PIERPONT ROAD,. SULTE 200
CITY: MORGANTOWN STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26508

LEGEND:

O

LPLK

©

©

PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOTTOM HOLE
EXISTING / PRODUCING V/ELLHEAD
LANDING POINT LOCATION

EXISTING WATER Wai

EXISTING SPRING

SURVEYQ) BOUNDARY

•  ' —> DRILUNG UNIT

B ss ss LEASE BOUNDARY

PROPOSED PATH

AZLX AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION

REVISIONS: DATE: 02-18-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO

SCALE: r = 2000'

DRAWING NO;

WELL LOCATION PLAT

Z:\2022 BACKUPS\1-03-22 OJ\SWN\TIMMY MINCH OHI\WELL PUTS\10H\RNAL\SWN TIMMY MINCH 10H OHI 2-18-22\SWN TIMMY MINCH 10H 2-18-22.0We PROPERTY NUMBER 2501164288
FRIDAY FEBRUARY 18 2022 11:17AM PAD ID 3001155608

04/08/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

mm

'  ij- -

Xi
r  PROPOSED

,  SURFACE

^  ■* HOLE

•fMh!

ppf\ ^
fe V '

ra y.

see
DCUL *A

,  *#-05

M

iip
AZL4^

SEE ,
DETAIL

BOTTOM
HOLE

I, THE UNDDISIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PIAT IS
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF fcfY KHOMWXZ AND BEUEF «ffi gJCWS
Ml THE INFORMATION RQKJIRED BY UW AND fmiLATIIWS ISSUED
AND PTSSCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTItm.

P.S. 708

REVISIONS: COMPANY:

Produclion Company, LLC

swn
Production Company'"

OPERATOR'S
WELL |:

TiMMY MINCH OH!

10H

DISTRICT:
TRIADELPHIA

COUNTY;
OHIO

API #
47-069-OO^V

STATE:
WV

DATE: 02-18-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO
SCALE: N/A
DRAWING NO:
WELL LOCATION PLAT 2

04/08/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

WaLBORETRACTS

TRACr SURFACE OWNER (ST / ROYALTV OWNER (R) TAX PARCTL

1 MINCH TIMMV B & AMYL (S/R) 6.T2-1B

TRACT SURFACE OWN ER(S) TAX PARCEL

2 POCKLRCNAlDJtS) 6-T2-2ai /

3 ORUM WILUAM A & CYNTHIA E (S) 6-T2-19.1 /

4 DtCKERSON CYNTHIA ANN ETALfSI 6-T2-22

5 P0WELLJAA4ESEJR& MARYA-LE POWEUJ; POWEILM; BRAMAN M(S) 6-T7-18D

e HARVEY CHASE MIS) 6-T7C-3

7 WARD CHRISTIE L IS) 6-T7C-5

8 WARDCHRISTIELIS) 6-T7C-6

9 MOAUGHUN HEN RY& JAN ICE IS) 6.T7C-17

10 MCLAUGHLIN HENRY &J IS) 6.T7G-1

u HARRIS DONALDJEFFERY (S) 6.T7-147

12 LUCKY FARMS LiCIS) 6-T7-163

13 LUCKY FARMS KENNEL aC IS) 6-17-163.22

14 EDGE EDWARD M& CHRISTINE BIS) 6-T7-165

15 OHIO VALLEY INO & BUS DEV CORP IS) 5-T7-10(Ll

16 OHIO VALLEY 1 NO & BUS DEV CORP IS) 7.TW4-8

17 YEOIDTRADERSINCIS) 7-TW4-23

18 WV DEPARTMENTOFTRANSPORTATION IS) US RT. 40

19 TOWN OFTRIADELPHIA |S) 7-TW4-77

20 MIDTOWN MOBILE HOMES INC IS) 7-TW4-93

21 TEMPUNTIMT(S) 7-TW4-12fi.l

22 MIDTOWN MOBILE HOMES INCTENPUNTIMTS, PATRICIA A(S) 7-TW4-126

23 NHOTOWIN MOBILE HOMES INC ll/2)TEMPUN TIM& PATRICIA (1/2) IS) 7-TW4-123

24 MIDTOWN MOBILE HOMES INC 13/2) TEMP LIN TIM S. PATRICIA ll/a (S) 7-TW4-128

DETAIL

DETAIL "A'
AZL3
AZL4

\ \pA \ I

\  ]F3
03 ' E3 ^

I. T»E iMXPSKHED, HBttEhT CERTIFY THAT THIS WAT S
COIKBn- TO THE. BEST OF W lOKWLEDGE AND BEUEF m) SHOWS
All THE (NFOTUMTION l^)UREO BY LAW AND RKULATTOTG ISSUED
AND PRESOU^ BY THE OSWTMENT ENVIRWMENTAL PROTKTION.

PS. 706 -(SiCrfOOL

!ao

REVISIONS: COMPANY:

Production Compnny, LLC

swn
Produclion Company"

V
+ o

OPERATOR'S TIMMY MINCH OHI

WELL §: 10H
API #
47-069-00531/

DATE: 02-18-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO

DISTRICT;

TRIADELPHIA
COUNTY:

OHIO
STATE:

WV

SCALE: N/A
DRAWING NO; 1
WELL LOCATION PLAT 3 1

04/08/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

ADJOINING OWNERS TABLE
ADJOINING OWNERSTABLE

TRACT SURFACE OWNER TAX PARCEL

MINCHTIMMY B&AMYl 4-R17-S8.1 IRAQ SURFACE OWNER 1 TAX PARCEL

MiNCH ROBERT WIUJAMJR MINCH BARBARAJEAN 4-R17-S7.2 V3 MIDTOWN MOBILEHOMESlNCTEMPUNTiMT&PATRIClAA 7-TW4-126

c MINCH ROBERT WIUJAMJR MINCH HERBERT PAUL 4-R17-57 W3 MinrnwN morn f homes INC 11/21 TEMPUN TIM& PATRICIA (1/2) 7-TW4-122

NUTTING GOSDEN TRUST 4-R17-57.1 X3 MIDTOWN MOBILE HOMES INC 11/21 TEMPUN TIM & PATRIOA (1/2) 7-TW4-121

E VEMURI HOME&GAROEN IXC 4-R17H-1 Y3 STARKEYOPHIEE&RS 7-TW4-124

HAUEULABERNICE 4-R18-3 Z3 MIDTOWN MOBILE HOMES INC 11/21 TEMPUN TIM & PATRIOA (1/2) 7-TW4-133

HATCHER EDWARD A SR 6-T2-21.4 A4 SHAW JAMES AND MARY ANN 7-TW4-98

WOJCKOWSKI MORGAN A 5-TI-20 84 BLEIFUSTIRESERVICESINC 7-TW4-88

t HATCHER EOWARDA 5-T2-21 C4 BLEIFUSTIRE SERVICE INC 7-TW4-92

J NEUMAN IWCHAELC&COCHRAN SARAH 6-T2-21.1 D4 ACQUISITIONS LLC 7-TW4-83

K NEUMAN MCHAELC & COCHRAN SARAH 6-T2-25 E4 ACQUISITIONS LLC 7-TW4-82

L lAUDERMILTQARYE&MA 6-T2-26.1 F4 KENT ROGER L SR& VIRGINIA M KENT ROGER LJR & MEUNDA 7-TW4-81

M LAUOERMILT MARYA &G E 6-T2-26 G4 KENT ROGERLSR&VIRGINIA M KENT ROGER LJR&MEUNOA 7-TW4-eO

CROFT REVOCABLE TRUST S-T7-139 H4 KENT ROGER LSR& VIRGINIA M KENT ROGER LJR & MEUNDA 7-TW4-79

JONES LAMBERT 6-T2-24.1 14 TOWN OF TRIADELPHIA 7-TW4-78

6-T2-24 J4 TRIADELPHIA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH TRUSTEES 7-TW4-22

CROFT SAMUEISROSE 6-T2-24.2 K4 MAXWEUJASONW 7-TW4-21

SAPOWTO MiCHAELA&RAEL 6-T7-13S U TRIADELPHIA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH TRUSTEES 7-TW4-20

POWELLJAMESEJR& MARYA-LE POVYELLJ: POWELLM: BRWVlAN M 6-T7-137
M4 TRIADELPHIA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH TRUSTEES 7-TW4-19

T WARD CHRISTIE L 6-T7C-1
N4 PERSONNELINC 7-TW4-18

WARD CHRISTIE L 6-T7C-2 04 PERSONNELINC 7-TW4-18,l

6-T7C-13.1 P4 KAVANASJERRYP ESTATE 7-TW4-130

6-T7C-13
Q4 KAVANAS JERRY (EST) & ANN M 7-TW4-5

HARRIS DONALD N &JOYCEA 6-T7C-14 R4 MIDDLE CREEK GARAGE INC 7-T7-166

Y WOOOV L8tJ L(LC- BYRS) DUMAS LILA MAE(LC-SLR) 6-T7C-16
S4 GEORGE GREGORYJ ̂ JENNIFERS 7-T7-163.19

z HARRIS DONALD JEFFERY 6-T7-147 T4 HUTCHISON AMY JO 7-TWl-l.l

SCHMIDDAVIDJ&ET 6-T7-146
U4 WOODROWJ KNOLUNGER REV TRUST. ETAL 7-TW1-3.2

B2 PAPADilYBTRlOU KATHERINEM e-T7-145
V4 MIDDLE CREEKGARAGE INC 7-TW1-9

C2 FIGARETTI KATHERINEMANTHONYF 6-T7-143.1
W4 LUCKY FARMS LLC 6-TU-5

RQARETTI KATHERINE M & ANTHONY F 6-T7-143 X4 OCH DANIEL F 6-T7-1S6

E2 LAUDERMiLT MARYANN &GARY E SR 6-T7-142
Y4 FIT2PATRICK CINDY L&THOMAS W 6-T7-153

F2 COREY MICHAEL&TIERRA 6-T7-158
Z4 HULS TERESA GELUVIER 6-T7-1S2

HEARN LYLE & KIMBERUE 6-T7-173 AS RICKER WILUAM R AND KATHY L 6-T7-1S0

H2 BOYDCECeUA 5.T7-172
B5 CRISWEaJOHN T 6-77-150.1

12 HANSON AUGUSTi &USA M &-T7-163.20
CS CRISWEUJOHNT 6-T7-148.1

J2 GALBREATH ROBERT W & DEBRA J 6-T7-163.il D5 WALTER GARY R & SUSAN L 5-T7-14a

K2 GRIFFIN DANlELL&SARAC 6-17-163.5 E5 MOORESTEVGNA&LISAK 6-T7-148.2

12 KENT ROGER L JR & MEUN DA J 6-T7-163.1S F5 WENZELREGIS6&JK 6-T7G-4

M2 KENT ROGER L JR AN D MEU N DA J 6-T7-163.18 G5 HEATHJAMESL 6-T7Q-3

N2 FULLERTONTODD 6-T7-163.16 HS HEATH JAMES L 6-T7Q-3.1

02 TUCKER ROBERT M& REBECCA E 6-T7-1S3.12 15 MCLAUGHUN HENRY 6-T76-3.2

P2 GAUDINO GREGORY A & ANNEHE M 6-T7-163.13 J5 THOMAS MICHAELJ 6-T7C-10

02 KHAULBUSAINA 6-17-163.7 K5 ADAMS CHARLESA&AM 6-nc-9

R2 KKAULBUSAINA 6-T7-163.6 L5 ADAMS CHARLES A 6-T7C-8

S2 GEORGE GREGORY PJR 6-T7-163.21 MS STRADA J EFFREY M & UNDA F 6-T7C-11

T2 SIMMS JAMES 6-T7-163.17 N5 STRADAJEFFREYM&UNDAF 6-T7C-11.1

U2 BLISS CHAmj E A SR & MARY E 6-T7-164 OS BAUER HOaYK&PAULM 6-T7-112.1

V2 BLISS CHARU E A SR & MARY E 6-T7-164.1 PS FRITTER RALPH LEE II FRIHER MEUSSA EDTTH 6-17-111

W2 ABUNDANT UFE BAPTIST CHURCH ET AL 6-17-172.12 05 CRUM M D 6/9 INT. W B DRUM 1/9 K 0 ORUM1/9 & J E ORUM1/9 6-T7-135.1

X2 ABUNDANT UFE BAPTIST CHURCH ETAL 6-T7-172.14
R5 ORUM WIUJAM A & CYNTHIA 6-T7-178

Y2 BRINKMEIER WIUJAM JAY 6-T7-16S.1
S5 JUNIPER LODGE INC 6-T2-19

Z2 BRINKMEIERWUJJUI4J 5-17-177
TS WHEEUNG PARK COMIWSSION 6-T7-9S

A3 TOWN OF TRIADELPHIA 7-TW4-23.1 US DANEHART LUANN WJ D ARTHLR W JR 6-n-16.2

B3 YE OLDE TRADERS INC 7-TW4-23.2
vs VILLANOVA DONALD G AND BECKY J 6-T2-16

C3 TOWN OF TRIADELPHIA 7-TW4-24 W5 VILUNOVA DONALD G AND BEOTY J 6-T2-15,2

03 RODGERS CUNTON K &TRACY L 7-TW4-76
X5 FRANKERODDA&USAR 6-T2-15.3

E3 HOWARD W LONG WV UC 7-TW4-75
Y5 MONFRADI CHARLES AND00U3RES 4-R17-5B

F3 HOWARD W LONG WV UC 7-TW4-74
Z5 MINCH TIMMYB&AMYL 4-R17-53

Q3 COFFIELD PROPERTIES LLC 7-TW4-131
A6 MINCH DANNY AND 61NA 4-R17-S1

H3 TEMPUNTIMT 7-TW4-71
B6 CALVERT GROVE ANDREW 4-R17-62

13 TEMPUN FREDG 7-TW4-70

J3 KNOLUNGER KATHYRN M 7-TW8-75

K3 MARUN DOUG&LEXANNE 7-TW4-94

L2 flONACCI RENTALSaC 7-TW4-95

IY6 80NACCI RENTALUC 7-TW4-56.1

N3 COOPER WILUAMC 7-TW4-96

03 WCCINC 7-TW4-97

P3 ROBINSON AUGUST FRANKUN 6.T8-43.4

ca ROBINSON JOYCE 6-T8-43.2

R3 PARSONS JAIVES 6-T7-182

S3 OHIO COUNTY COIYWISSION 6-T12-S3

T3 MIDTOWN MOBIIB HOMES INC fl/2} TEMPUN TIM & PATRICIA (1/21 7-TW4-129

U3 MIOTOWN MOBILE HOMES INC (1/21 TEMPUN TIM & PATRIOA (1/2) 7-TW4-127

REVISIONS: COMPANY;

Production Company, LLC

swn^*
Production CompanyT"

OPERATOR'S

waL

TIMMY MINCH OHI

10H

DISTRICT:

TRIADELPHIA
COUNTY:
OHIO

API #
47-069-oom

STATE:
WV

DATE: 02-18-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO

SCALE: Wa
DRAWING NO:
Wai LOCATION PLAT 4

04/08/2022



WW-6AI Onerator's Well No. TIMMY MINCH OHI lOH
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Appl{cantj,andthat-

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas aie as follows;

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

SEE EXHIBIT "A"

'Co-tenancy utilization - At least 7 mineral owners in tract and at least 75% of the royalty owners have consented to the lawful use or development of
the oil or natural gas mineral property on the tract, The interests of the remaining co-tenants will be secured pursuant to the Co-tenancy
Modernization and Majority Protection Act.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting^Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WVDivision of Water and Waste Management recSwd
• WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division ofHighways Office of Oil and Gas
•  U.S. Army Corps ofEn^neers

• U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service MAR 4 Z022
•  County Floodplain Coordinator

WV Depsftmeni of
Environmental Protection

The applicant fiirther acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas pennit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for otlier permits/approvals tliat may be necessary and fuither affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

GAVIN NADEAU, RPL

LANDMAN

Page 1 of.

04/08/2022



4700 0 0 33 6

EXHJBIT-A-

■naiay MlnrhOHl lOH
Ohio Onnl)', W«i Vlrglnli

Aliadiedtouidmick npiri oflhc Siatc ofWtsi Vir£inii Oil oidOes Pemilt Fonn, WW-dAl. bySWN Prcduflitn Canpany. LLC. Cperwof

J-

H INTEREST NOT LEASED BY SWN
PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

06,CiOTl-M18-aOOO HnttrdL. Minch. tndBnvlyG.Miiidi, htisbtndandKifc Oreil LahK Energy Ptrtnas, L.L C.
Chnspcikc LL C.

SWNPrpAiakii Conpanv. LLC

776/591

«0&'41S
m-'in

y

DtMdTur^
))svidA Kr«l

AJfiid W. Wa^KC
Bifb«r*?nfiaski

QrcfcryM Bntt
Otvid B. KHiir

MinW.Bmi
Pttil Hcetl WR^er
ChhMine DnyZvnodi
Dbttart Gilmulin

Kodint D. Qi! e and Nancy J. Kadsr. busbaod Bd wife
v\iu<d J Kadu «)df;<'WMv)iiKA(brJius&aidand« (tc

SV»NFri>diKtxnC';nip«i>. LLC
SWN ProdMiKn Conpany. LLC
SWN pfr*dj<iK«r Ctnpany. LLC
.SVWPhxLdnr Cuniunj, U.C
SWN Product kn Conpany, LLC
SWN Prodxsim Conpany. LLC
SWN ProduaiCR Ccanpany, LLC
SWN PrDcbcs ioi Ccmpany. LL C
SWN ?re<bc3i(B C<inpany. LLC
SWN Produaid) Conpany, LLC
SWN Productid) Cofr^uny. LLC
SWN Frodjaion Ccinpuy. LLC
SWN PiutbUMfc Cciiyaiiy> LLC

IS 00%
IS.OljS
18 00%
1800%

I8.00H

IS 00%
IS.00%
IS.00%
18,00%

18.00%
18.00%

18.00%
IS.uuS

WT/895

958r'>i4
959r.il0
959/317

959/358
959/383

95W«3
959/848
959/855
960/203

960/191
WL336

Ck84XiT2 -00 i 9-uOOl Wil \ mn A O uiii and C>f^ia &. Onun. hubOaud and wtfe NPAR.LLC
OisvtO) L' S.A. bK.

CTJCsapcakc <Vpaladin. LLC
SU'N Prwhia>cn Corgacy, IXC

18.00% 810/97
827/2C9
867/7JJ

885/320

06-00T2-0022-0000 Rulti Kail, widocr NFAR,LLC
OievTB U.S.A.

dscaspeakc Apfdadita. LL.C.
_S^^'N Produa>qn Ccmpany. LLC

814/339
S27/:w

85S.'359
885/298

06-0OT7-O180-0000 RfluniyMmcfala ILC 1B.0C% 93i'777

08-0T7C-O0Oa-OOOO Jmcne .S Smith, fk/a Jcrcane Setbm. an^le
Albert W. Seibcrt OL inafTied
Ueii|9 H. .SeiLni, 111 au Jiurcu >L SeibsU luulaiaduul wUk
Sue Sekben FonuwcaUk. nOoa Nancy Sue SelberiFaiiisvKHtl), wkdm
Joiuea b. lietbal. inanied
1 leather L KcHcr. n^'a IIothcrL Ce^r. married
Sal ly Omdl, G\cJi Sail y Seibei widow

^22^eftj2t;Urtctjjr«Tjcd222£l^S!2ii2iS£fi!S£liS22ifi2ES2L.

SWN Pnxhkdkn Ccmpaoy. LLC
SWN Prodidkn Conptt)^ li.C
SWN riiMbiiiiA Cixn{W>. LLC
SWNProcLaicik Ca»paay, LLC
SWN Pnniuaiuj Cuiipatiy. LLC
SWN Produaicn Cdnpany. LLC
SWNProduOicn Conpcay. LLC

18.00%

1800%

I8,w%
16.00%
|8.W%

16 00^'-
18.00%
18.00%

922/448
922/453

V22J\6S
921'43S
922/W

«5.'66
986^45
985/14

OSOncOC05-OOOC Tcnxne S. Smith. V\Ut iame SciboL «$! e
AJbcd w Seibcn. Ill mamed
Geir^ II Seibert. Dl asdKiroi A. Seibot huabaDd nd wiTe
Sue Seibcn Fanuwaih. aVa Nancy Sue Seibcn Fmswoth, widow
Fames C.Seibert, married
Sally Camdl Ckjt Sally Seibert widow
(Wmlc wke. ■ rTiki;\«(i

SWN PrcNjoaicn Cwnptoy. LLC
SWN ProdiKt>cn Com^y, LLC
SWN ProdudJB Conpaay. LLC
SWNPrtKkulxnCampaty. LLC
SWN* ProdKlioa CorDpartycLLC
SWN PrwkdJCD Coopasy. LLC
SWN }'r«R^50wri

18.00%
18 00%

18.00%
18.00%
16.00%

18.00%

922/448
922'458
922/468
922/438

922/494
9S&45
VSV)A

/

y

J

y

y

y

084)T7C4006-0000 Jcremc r> smith. LLa Jerome SciKit. t
Ail>m W. SekbciL UL manied _
(J«cT^ M. S eibert. (U and Karen A. Seibert buaband vd w de
Sue Seibert Fimaworih. a/k/a Nan^ Sue Seibert Finifworch. widow
James E. Seibert. married
Sally Omdl. n:/a Sally Seibert widow
^■acc Sciboi-Larke, a married wonan dealing ln_h_cf sde and separaJe properly

SWN PnxkidKn
SW S I'luduaitn
SWN hrortjdim

SWN Pradidicii
SWN Produaicn

SWN Produfltcn
SWN PrcKftidKn

Conpafry, LLC
Cmipany. LLC
Citnrrtny. T.f.C

Company, LLC
Ccjnpany. LLC
Cdnpany, LLC
CqnpMV. LLC

le.OO'.v

16.w%
18 00«6

16,00%
16.00%
18 00%

1800%

922/448
y22'458_
922'16,^

922/438
922/494
986^45
985/14

06yrnc-001 7-OOOQ Jercme S. Smith. Vk/t Jerome Seibert, fl ivd e
Albert W. Setbot QL married
Oeoge K. Seibert Q and Karen A. Seibert. b^Amd and wife
Sue Seibert Fanvwoth. irWa Nwiey Sue Sctet Famfworth. widow
iaiiKst U'bcrt. ibvncd
Sd l> Coticl L TL a :»alJ y 1) eebcrt widua
CnceScibut Lartc. air.4rTi£^coka^^iia^iUk^^^{id»cgvu^r^aT^

SWN Prodidioi

SWKPnxkKliB
SWN Prod>ai«
SWNPrnkxtkB

SWNPr«xluaicn
SWS PtiaLtUku

Canpsny. LLC
Conpsy, LLC
Coo^aay, LLC
Coiqjsy. LLC

Mjpaiy, LLC
Cun)j«ty, IXC
'cmpany, LLC

16.00%
1800%

18.00%
1800%

1800^.
18.V0%

922/448
922458
922/468

922/438

isCTs •
m 14

06-«/i7O-'."0yi ww Jerwne s smith, Ck.t Jercme Setbefl. angle
Albert W. Seibert EL mvhed
Oeerge II. Seibert 01 and Karen A. Seibert husband and wife
Sue Sei bert Famnvcrth, a'k/a Naicy Sue Seibert Fimsworth. wi dow
James E. Seibert, married
Silly Cornell, f/k/a Sally Seibert widow
OficeSeibert-Larkc. a married

SWN Procijtlren
SWNPnxiiaui)
SWNPfoAiai®
SWNPnxJucticn

SWN ProdiaiB
SWN Froduaien
SWNPnxkidlcn

Ccmpaay. LLC
Canpsiy. LLC
Conpany. LLC
Company, LLC
CoTTpany, LLC
Ccmpany, LLC
Ccmpany. LLC

Id.W'S
16.0C%
16.00%

18.00%
16.00%
18 00%
1I.0CP8

yjz'iiy
922/458
922/468

922/438
92r494
936/45
983/14

06.«rn-0147-0000 Derald Jcmey Hams Qienpeake y^aladiia. L L.C.
^VWPf^iaig^^ngg^^^

12.50% 827/667

885/153
Ot:4X)".OIt;3.0000 ii*>" i CAifl*ji NT,\R, LLC

OievTWi L>J».A. liJi..
Oieapcakc .'kfpaiadix LL C.

SWN MmAWwn

SOL'JSl
527;25-1

06-00T7-0163-0023 Jchn J. Ccrbdl NPAR.LLC
Cbewwi U5.A. Inc.

Oiespeake Appaladila. L L.C.
SWN Prodjciiei^^m^^^^

802/181
827/254
85S/359

885/298
064077-01.6^4000 RfiytKy Owner

Adam Kogeram. a angle n
Arm Mul^aw Ttimblbi, a single
Barbara A. Duim, a sliigle woman
Bvbara .\. P^icai. a wldihr
Larbai a May Secti. a w idiTw
drXy Allm. ujuiKle _ _
BrtseyR Kletn. awidtv
BeDy Je Contmas Vina A Robert MVi&n,a^ and faatbcnd
Betty Marie Singer Wrods, a sngle wcmia
BiUm Jo Ruoiiviari. a mimed womo dealtng m her aerie and stpanae pepcrty
Bradley Beat A Rcberta J. Best tairtwnd ad wife
Brandy Thigpen, a widow
Brendi Lee Perez ^k/a Breiib Lee Nawr^Pvez: anvried wcnan
BrtKe Sleait A Liaa Lolc SiaiL husband and wift
Carl B. Best A Kan Best husbad itkI wife
riOTil I. Wrtil/, u nivrricil vtimnn \leslhiKin lierMrie nrJ Mr]nir«le
CaioI L. Wtku, i ̂ ui^lc wcuiAii
rcucff'.< M rfiiLLiiiTti. /I kMz w^rn^jc

CtuluicL. WiK. awtdon
Charles Henry Alinian, a single man
Charles N. Winter A Nan B. Wiraer, buaband ad wife
Cheryl Ann L)on. a single wonan
CcniUneeM. Knot h njeer. i widow
Dana A. Ruth vs. a sv^le man
David Herb A Aanctta M Herb, husband ei>d wife
Devtd L Bert, a smgle cdab
David L Singer, Sr.. a mamed maa dealmg in ble sde «id lepanie prepcr^
Hwd R Vtri'itrw Karpf) tfulcfrew. lHr4>4nd and wif>

CNbra iMir C^ldwell, a t(r.^v waxuu

Dxkc (I. Wliitc, a nmricd wcnikaA dealing in her sole Uid separate ^iipefiy
Dd ere* Will rtga. a widow
Donald P. Maille, a married man deahng in his sale and eepanu property
Douglas W. Knerilinger, a married maa dealing in his aok and Mporare property

m
SWN ProAnUoi Conpaay. LLC
SWN ProducS im Conpaay, LLC
SWN Product Ico Company. LLC
SWNPfoAialok Ccinpaiky. LLC
SWN ProdraiTai Cajipaiiy. LLC
SWN i'luAiutiJi L'Aftipaij. LLC

Produftim Ceinpany. ILC
SWN Produa Icq Ccmpany, LLC
SWN Produdkn Conpany, LLC
SWNPrediKUen Company, LLC
SWN ProdKlkzi Caiiimy. LLC
SWN Prodidioi Conpny. LLC
SWN Piodiaioi Cwnpiny. LLC
SWN Proekdiot ConpBy. LLC
SWN Prodieticn Ccmpany. LLC
StV'ST'niiiiJlcr n*njBci>. T.T.f"
StVNPrcHaiaicn Caiipiny. LLC
S'.'.'NT'fij.tjLXiwi U.r
SWN PioAjdicii C^kipaiy. LLC
.SWN Prodiaiok Coikpaiy, LLC
SWN ProAidKTi Conpany. LLC
SWN Prodidicn Company. LLC
SWN ProductlcD Conpany, LLC
StN'N PmAidJoi Conpaay. LLC
SWN pTodidloi Coi^Biy. LLC
SWN Pnxiidiai Coi^KBy. LLC
SWN ProdKikD Conpany. LLC
SWVPn>AsSi(*« Cartr&y. I.T.C
StVN Produaicn C^HUpvc/. LLC
5WV* Pf-fi/Ofnt Carparrv f.l C
S\VN Produaicn Coupaiky. LLC
SWN Produalen Conpany. LLC
SWN Pnxfcidiok Conpany, LLC
SWN Produskn Conpany, LLC

N/A
1600%

14.00%
14.00%

14.00%
l4.0Cf'«
H.uv%
14 00%

14.00%
14.0C%
14.00%
2400%
14.00%

14.00%
14.0C%
14.00%
1 tm%

14.0CS«
!

l4.0Crt»

14.00%
14.00%
14.00%
14.00%
14.00%

14.00%
14.00%
14.00%

14 M*.

14.00*%
14.00%

U.OOH
14.00%

N/A
993-132
984-770

978-379
980-14$
9S3-49
ySl-i'A'

98,M2
995-487
979-702
988-138
979-15
983-14

998-583

1006-759
983-58
0S!.777

9194

983-61
979-275
981-374

10d(yi40
973-344
983.203

985-475
98M35
977-323

received
Office of Oil and G.

MAR 4 2022
WV Depanrno'll •Environmental Prcie A.on

979-1
979-64

979-78
977-337

71miDyMhidtOHllWWW-6AI Page I ef3 04/08/2022
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EXHiBrr-A"

Ttaimy Mtoch OHI I OH
.  OltloOoaiiir,'WB<Vlr(lidi'

JUtidKd lo nd Ride ipat of (ho Slitc orWestVi^faihi Oil nd Ois Pcrniit Fonn, WW4A1, bySWH Frodudiai COnpuiy, UO.. Cpcnloc

« IMP LESSEE ROVALTY BtOPG

Sh INTEREST NOT LEA^ ay SWN
FRODUCnON OOMPANr. LLC

EdKvd i Bqt & Ri^ btubnd wift
BaiiyJ. WeUi a cnBTfcdaro^ ̂ ing In her vit ̂  scptnic prcpoty
Ftixdc E Ahsun. a nunicdmta dealing in hb sole scp^e property
({ii^ r.ifK^ iiii>fwn(fxnd wire
Oaty E itecKinacr A Bcvgly K. Knciilinyr> lod wife .

a mtm^ cm in bk vole ̂  sqmc pro^
OcnldahUiiitviw . . _ -- - _

Honinj^caddt Urin Kottiogdicad husbsid tnda^
OfcyiyEOttttgf AMtyyRcbcccaOautf.hmbacdtndwift

SdwcUt^Jose^ Sditt^ bcr
tehel ASdMim Chagobca^dm. by lUlla T Whim^ hv Attorn^^^^

James B. Hoover. D, a cti^ mm
Jcaes Blttikeubip. a mamed tnao doling to his sole and sepime property
Jaao U Oeiiatt. a msTM dca^ in to sok j^^cpxfiu prcpcrty
jxBctte hiieea a endesir_
Jnice Krro A Dr. Richard am. DPS, srtfe md huiaad

_

ftun, a Httigle iTiMn
Jerome Carl Sdtuttx. anMried man dealing in his tto and separate property
A^/raS<htfrt»awtd^
JaaflanK Lyan. amcncdcao (kding in hbsdci^sepiTrte property
Jon^ Steinrt

Atdhh A. McOrail. a widonr

jmfith Mocrc, a married woman dealing in her sotc and sqiaralc property

Jbtian Sdmeu A SarA SAML.bust^
Kim Lick, a d^et^
IUrst^FaAaw«m.afij^cvoiaaa
Krirtine M. ̂sitcropi fJle/a (Itrbay Xfarie Renneft, a sagle eraman
Un^fh^A^mmn^l^buab^a^^

^  ̂ ^5 !!!^.
IQra^cr. immMyimtn deat^ In to j^e ̂  Kpor>to prop^
<^^.1

Umh Sngcr FonUna, a married woman dea&g in to sole and separate property
Lisa ii. Singer, a ttngie woenn
UtsMcDennetl. a ritoe woaaa. byMary B. McGtcty as Attcmcy-fa'Fact
LflciseEtomor Winter, awkkwr

Man lirtraUo^a^ Sdwetz. a siUjUcwoflun
M^Si^v.aiiujdentm

. a single
Mtiy Amelia Martin, a single womvi
IbtayBri^prt McOimy. a narr^ wcnm do!^ in to sole and scparrte property
M^Jdteke!a.afifl^ew«om __ _

Mortii il^a Mary Loo Andrade. a nwricd wcmin dealing in to it^ separate prqicrty
Muy Lym ̂ngcr Hadzte ■ m^ed wotnaa dealing in to sole and separate property
McEifa tozum n/Vt toiisa Forte, a mirried woman
Mid^ pr°p^y
Mi^eicB.kcU.ai&ifri^wcn^^te
MiehellcD.Yaraca. a married woman dcalto in to sole and tepgite property

L. Maooxie. * uxrn^ tkcr mIc and separate prcpoty
Ntitru^ J. VVjuLiir^ a ungle wtsiun
>^y L Kcflygg awnJi^

Ajm^boi £Ua Nn^ WjlliiBinui. a single wumm
M^^licptf A Qcoege SeUiqw. wife and hiiihand
Ntt^ a sit^le wo^^
Ne^ S^eu» a single m
Paii^ Rae Nelsoo. a cn^ wonttn
^ Ro^pera Scoo. a markd wcenan dealing in tô  and sepnte prcp^

Hto A Wnisi^ a wi^
^lEAv^situier.atnarricdmittdcalinginhtisoleandscparatepropcity
PulTAhmmAJoyU Atti^t^^
^la Sdtaftr. a lingle woman
l*hy{ts Aim Jurifcoi, m nnoried \»umwi drxlmg m her muIc uid >4{»iriilc |ir(]|>er1y
Rcbccca Rathcre ScrrcM. amaried woman dealing ia fecr sole and rcpaatcprepcrty
tcidzsrd VViithiga X Faxtda Jam VVtUis^. budNnd std viifc
KKtod Y. Altmtn & San Mb Altnun.
lUbcrt Brent Kclm ft Kie6c^S. Kelsop. husbrad and wiifb
RAcrt Molbe. a slagle uin
Robert ̂ nger ft Sn Singer, husband and wift

VidciLPhelpa. huSband and wife
Rotodcy^cil. a sin^e man
RcwmanyDcSantis ft DeStnt^ with nd husband
8jsdlF^Qatoff.asiDgk,m
Rulb Ift Bcemlt a finde w<e^
Sartie I.. Zinenmnxn, a widim
^umth^Ciftllij t eingle wtmm
fhtmiicT J. i^i|^ n ft HcalJir A. T<i^iliii iKidwnUiintj wilV
S|inJ«^ciftu, a single wtsmoi _
Sci^oy.aucnra. awidower
Sbari Singer, a sbgle wanan
Shra M. Korito a married woman dealing in to sole and scpirrtc pngas^

Siepto wiod i^er, a nmr^ man (Ming hi
SteyoikLyori, a^
^c Singv Family lYurt. drtcditnuary 9.200J. Betty Mvic Woods, Tntslec end Betty Marie Woods. ■ married
worn dealing la to sola and scpantc prcpcriy
•I'Wmiiiy / Wirrf'.t iafcte t. Korrt^ Imdiml and wdt
TinaMwkblay.atieytewgttaa _
VcroniaAfemmTyiEly.t ftmesM. TVtlly. wifrandhntturKl

Veiling in ha ̂ e end separate property
A

Wayne Msfi^ _
Mllto C anwft awi^er
WItito Ocorge Alstadt. tstti^emaa
WiBto Sonnewild 1. ftRj^ H Sonocnwikl husband and wife

WilhtgO'. a maiTtedmandcalirtg b his sole ̂  s*P*^o propqty
^ Knoilittgcr, a manri^ ma dejding in his sole ad acpantle prepcrw

13) U64Wn«0166-oooi Ohio ValEcyioAtstritlftHusincnDcvaloproentCccporrtia
Jl7jnW4

SWN Pro^rtia Company, UX;
SWH ProdulkD Cots^any. LLC
swNp^^iifi atTi}iNT>y. r.r.c
siWPfodticiwn Company. vLc
SWNRr^rtto Crmpny. LLC
awNFrodoctkn u^.
SWNProdsctkn Cesg^. LLC
SIWProAictknCwyaayi IXC
SVW

SU^Frodhc^ Ccmpany. L^
S^WFro^to
SWKProdui^ai Company. UX
SWN Pro^oin COn^y. LLC
SWN Pronto Company. IXC
SWN I'mdwriTijlViTiprn)^^ i.t.(*
SWFrodKito Ccmpany. lj^_
SWN Fio t̂o Cftnpay. LIX
SWNPniftHlkn Cini|iKriy, T.fX^
SWNPfoducticn Company, LLC
SWNJProMiqn Canpany. UC
sjvWProAxito company. IXC
SWNJftpdtoia Canpany, 1^

ProdKtto Cornpany,^!^
SWRFroduortoo Coenpaoy. UX:
SWN PRKbc^ Canpany.
S\^Pr^a|cn Company. I^
SWH Prodto jpn Comp^^
SWN Fro^jo) Comt^.
si^Fro^kia Company. UC_
Si^Profttdkn (jongtsRy, tJX^
S^Pmdxto
SlWProdtoim Ccmp^. LLC
SWNi^o^ttiin lie.
SVWPr^rtto IXC..
SWNPro^ion Coiga^. LLC
SWN Prafticto ConpatBr, IXC
SW Product

IXfr.
SWy pro^aia Canpauy. LLC
SWN Proftidkn <?cn^iay. l.l
SWN^^ato Ccroja^,
S9/U Ptpdw^ Company. UXT
SW/NProdottkai OomfMny. IXC
SWNProdKlim Cat^uy. LLC
SWNProduclim Canpany, LLC
SWN Proi^im Cmp^, L^
SVW ProdKrion C^ptny. LLC_
3^ Frodtc^ Comi^, IXC

i:®
SWN Hraftidiixt (Tcn^smy, IJX!
SV^Ff^rtiou Cmipaoy. LLC
SWN Frududttn Cuigjay, IXC

SWNFTi^ato Canpany,
S^?rod»^ pirnpny;
SWKProdbato Caig»y. IXC
SWNPro^ka Cca^any. LLC
SWN^didkn Comfnaiy, LL^
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swn
SWN Production Company. LLC

1300 Fort Plerpont Dr. Ste 201

Morgantown, */W 28508

^  Tel; 304 8841610Production Company Fax: 304 4712497
www.swnx;om

February 14, 2022

Mr. Charles Brewer

WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57"^ St., SB
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: SWN's proposed New Well: Timmy Minch OHI lOH in Ohio County, West Virginia, Drilling
under Browns Run Road, Peters Road, Chapel Hill Road, Kingsley Drive, and National Road.

Dear Mr. Brewer:

SWN Production Company, LLC ("SWN") is applying for a drilling permit for the above referenced
well. The State of West Virginia has raised some concern as to SWN's right to drill under Browns Run
Road, Peters Road, Chapel Hill Road, Kingsley Drive, and National Road. Please be advised that„3WN
has leased all mineral owners under said route as it relates to the above-referenced well and unit.

Respectfully Submitted:

Gavin Nadeau, RPL
Landman

SWN Production Company, LLC

RECEIVED ̂
Office of Oil oi'id Gas

MAR 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

The Peopie ch^ng the Thtngs,
wisely trrvestlng the cash low hDm our
unde^i^g Aseets, wfl create V8tij»+*04/08/2022



* t SWN Production Company, LLC

% i\ # 1 1 1300 Fort Plerpont Dr. Ste 201
I  I Morgantown, WV 26508

Production Companu- ™
www.swn,com

February 14, 2022

Mr. Charles Brewer

WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^^ St., SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: SWN's proposed New Weil: Timmy Minch OHI 10H in Ohio County, West Virginia, Drilling
under Browns Run Road, Peters Road, Chapel Hill Road, Kingsley Drive, and National Road.

Dear Mr. Brewer:

SWN Production Company, LLC ("SWN") is applying for a drilling pennit for the above referenced
well. The State of West Virginia has raised some concern as to SWN's right to drill under Browns Run
Road, Peters Road, Chapel Hill Road, Kingsley Drive, and National Road. Please be advised that SWN
has leased all mineral owners under said route as it relates to the above-referenced well and unit.

Respectfully Submitted:

Gavin Nadeau, RPL
Landman

SWN Production Company, LLC

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 4 2022

V\A/ Department of
Environmental Protection

The Right People doiTg the R^ Thlr^

wtsely IrvestkTg the cash tow from our
underlying Assets, will create Value+*04/08/2022



WW.6AC

(1/12) 4706900336
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification; API No. 47- 009

Operator's Wei! No. TimmyMinchomioH

Well Pad Name: Timmy Minch OHI

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

..T^.xTAr^oo Easting: 5301S5.8Q6
Northing: 4437297.065

Public Road Access:
Generally used farm name:

State:

County:

District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

069-Ohio

Triadelphia

Wheeling

Browns Run Road

Timmy Minch OH!

Watershed: Browns Run of Peters Ron of Wheeiing Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (I), (2) and (4). subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (ill) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

•PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or S NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

S 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

S 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 4 Ml

Required Attachments: Environmental r
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-1 1(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or otJier postal receipt for certified mailing.

OOG OFFICE IISE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

04/08/2022
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(1/12)
4706900336

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Brittany Woody , have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. 1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false infoimation, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator:

By:

Its:

Telephone:

SWN Production Co., LLC

Brittany Woody

Senior Regulatory Analyst

304-884-1610

ddress: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201

Morgantown, WV 26508

Facsimile:

Email:

304-884-1690

Brittany_Woody@swn.com

'  ̂

REID CROFT
Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2024
47 Sparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

Subscri^ ai^ sworn before me this /7^ day of '2X>2~'2~

Notary Public

My Commission Expires ^ ^

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at denprivacvorficer@wv.tiov.

04/08/2022



WW-6A API NO. 47- ooQ
(9.1 3) OPERATOR WELL NO. Timmy winchohhoh

Weli Pad Name: TlmmyMinch OHI

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONM ENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed:

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Deliveiy method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(b)

n PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-IO(b) no later than the tiling date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article .shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of deli very that requires a receipt or signature confiniiation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on w hich the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article: (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is know n to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand fi ve hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide w aier for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed weli work activity is to take place. (c)( I) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described In
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safely Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice 0 E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Tlmmy B-& Amy l. Minch y Name: Alliance Resources GP, LLC y
Address: zeo Browns Run Road Address: 2596 Battle Run Road
Wheeling. WV 26003 Triadelphia, WV 26059
Name: □ CO.VL OPERATOR
Address: Name:

Address:
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: 0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name: See Attachment 13A
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: RECEIVED
Name: Address: Office of Oil and Gas
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary MAK 4 202Z
WV Department ot^.Environmental Protecfc-n

04/08/2022



WW-6A API NO. 47-069 -
(9.1 3) OPERATOR W ELL NO. TimmyMlnchOHl 10H

Well Pad Name: TimmyMinch om

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed:

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

n PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the fi ling dale of the application, the applicant for a pcnnit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, tuid the well plat to each of the following persons; (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article: (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well propo.sed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand fi ve hundred feel of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals: and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage fi eld within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)( I) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter elcven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contraiy. notice to a Hen holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall aLso provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice DWSSP Notice DE&S Plan Notice □ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) g COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Name: h3, llc ^
Address: Address: Rt. ibox605

Milton, WV 26541

Name: p COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:

Address:
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: □ SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address: RECEIVED
Address: office of Oil and GriS

*Please attach additional forms if necessary
MAR 4 202Z
WV Department o'

Environmental Proceclicn

04/08/2022



WW-6A API NO. 47- OOQ
(g.|3) OPERATOR WELL NO. TimmyMlnchOHI10H

Well Pad Name: Timmy Mlnch OHI

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6.A.-10(f), this notice shall include: (I) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and an^^jf^r
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided In section 15 of this rule. 4

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination (^P^^cUq^
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain trom the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dcn.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pagcs/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (I) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundaiy of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius e.xtending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landovmer or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fi'esh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use fi-om an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporaiy water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a vrater supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real propei-ty owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 S?"* St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator flies its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://vvvvv/.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Pormits/Pages/defaiilt.aspx and the applicant will automatically be foiwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the ̂ ajg^of persons;.
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is no|-si
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or rc
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water

el

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-()A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued pennit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretaiy pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2). subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

or supplies.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 4 2022

WV Department of.
Environmental Protection
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Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Production Co., LLC
Telephone: 304-8a4-i6iQ
Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.oom

API NO. 47- 009

OPERATOR WELL NO. TlmmyMtnchOHIIOH

Well Pad Name; TimmyMinch cm

Address: ""^OO Fort plerpont Dr., Suite 201
Morgantown, WV 26508

Facsimile: 304-884-1690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice;
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDi:)rivacvofficcr@wv.uov.

A.

REID CROFT

Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2024
47 Sparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

Subscribed and sworn befi is /7 day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_

RECEIVED ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 4 2022

WV Department of,
Environrnenlal Protecuoti

04/08/2022
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL
NOTICF. OF RN FRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

AND GAS

Notice Time Requirement: Notice sha!! be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTV-FIVE (45) days pnor to

Date of Planned Entiy:
entry

Date of Notice:

Deliveiy method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I Oa

□ PERSONAL
SERVICE

a REGISTERED
MAIL

□ METHOD OF D£LI\'ERY THAT REQUIRES A
RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least sevdi days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) laany owner dr lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that lias fi lwt a declaraiion pnrsuani to seciion (Inriy-six article six chapter twenty-two of this code and (H) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including tiie address for a web page on tiie Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary. I

Notice IS hereby provided to:

E SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name: timmya.&AniyL. Mlncfi

B COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Alliance Resources GP, LLC^

Address; 260 Srowns Run Road Address: 2596 Battle Run Roed
Wheeling. WV 26003 Triadelphla.WV 26059

Name:
Address; ® MINERAL OVVNEK(s)

Name; TlmniyB.&/VnyL winch /
Name; _
Address;

Address; 260 Browne Run Road
Wheeling, WV 26003

•piensc nUach adililionai forms if necessary

Notice is hcrebv given-
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undereigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows;
Slate: weat vifghie Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 4o.oas2S4, •80.6462M
County;
District;
Quadrangle

Ohio

Triadelphia

Wheeling

Public Road Access;
Watershed;
Generallv used farm name.

Brown Run Road

Browns. Run £/ Peters Run of Uttle Wheeling Creek

Timmy Winch

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from tlie Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57"* Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to Horiz^lal drllli^ rn^ be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting den us liov. oil-mul-'-'.is n:mcx ciefauli .isdx. Offrrei m ni^PiSecretary by visiting Office of Oil and Oa

Notice is hereby gh'cn by
Well Operator: swn production company, llc
Telephone: 304-884-i6io
Email; Brltlany

Address; ISOO FoiI Pierponi Dr.. Suite 201
Morgamown, WV 26506

_Woody@swn.com Facsimile: _ 304-884-i690

'j

MAR 4 2022

WV Departmen?
EnviFonmei'ild!

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice;
Ihc Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal infonnation, such as name, address and teiephone number; as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at d eppriv acvQificor'fr'.^v uov.

04/08/2022
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

^  DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE or ENTRY FOR PLAT SnTtVEV

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days p^or to

Date of Planned Entry; 1^17/2022
entry

Date of Notice:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

□ PERSONAL
SERVICE

REGISTERED

MAIL

□ METHOD OF DELIVERY TILVT REQUIRES A
RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFJRNUTION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code§ 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide hotice of plann
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be providjed at least sevd
but no more than forty-ihve days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of«ucL.t«act; (2) to any owner otJesseeoLcoalsean
beneath si»c)i tract that lias filed a declarrnitm pnrsiianf i»i tliirK'-«:i\ article chapter tuienp'-two of riiis crnle: and (
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that ctjpies of the stat
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production mayj be obtained fr
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary'.

stat:

sit;

id entry
fi days

US

) any
Erosion

im the
, to

Notice « hereby provided

□ SURFACE OWNER^s) Jn
Name: ^
Address:

Name:
Address.

B COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: hs.luc
Address: RmboxSOS
Mmon.VW25S441

Name: _
Address:

□ ML\ER/VL OWNLR(s)
Name:
Address:

*plc3sc atloch additional fonns if ncccssaiy

Notice is hereby gix'cn:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-] 0(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows: '
State: west Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 40.085254. -80.646239
County: Ohio Public Road Access;
District: Trladelphla
Ouadran^Ie

Brown Run Road i

Wheelng

Watershed:
Cenerallv used farm name

Browt^RaUif Run ol Uttle Wht
Tanmy Minch

 Bllnfl Creelc

Conduct

ductionCopies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and pro
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 S?"* Str eet, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling rrpy be
obtained from the Secretary bv visitine dcii wi ' Hii-and-L!;is. naue.s 'clci:iuli asnx. I j

i  RECEIVED
Notice IS hereby given by ' Office of Oil and
Well Operator: swn production company, llc
Telephone: VU-ftftJ.-tmn WU CWVIA IvIAK
Email: 8rlttany Facsimile; 304-884-i690

202
_Woody@swnjxni

2

——VW Depaiir.'ibi ii ■
Environmental Prottci:.

as part of our regulaioty
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
I hc Office of Oil and Gas process^ your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number,
duti«. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the noraial ^urse of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Infomiation Act r^uests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, plea^ contact
DEP's Chief Privacy OfRcerat detn?ri\nL-vofficer:'A'\s\ l'ov.

04/08/2022
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to/filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 02/07/2022 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND E CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFA^ OWNER(s):
Name: Timmy b, & Amy L. Minch / Name:
Address: 260 Browns Run Rd. Address:

Wheeling. WV 26003

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: West Virginia (JTM NAD 83 530,155.606
County: Ohio Northing: 4,437,297.085
District: Trideiphia Public Road Access: Browns Run Road
Quadrangle: Wheeling, wv Generally used farm name: Timmy Minchom
Watershed: Browns Run of Peters Run of Wheeling Creek (HUC-10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dcp.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: swn Production Company. LLC Authorized Representative: Mike Yates
Address: 1300 Fort Plerpont Drive, Suite 201 Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201

Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508

Telephone: 304-884-i7i4 Telephone: 304-884-i7i4
Email: Michael_yates@swn.com Email: Michael_Yates@swn.com
Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal infotmation, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depDrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

04/08/2022
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing permit application.
Date of Notice: 02/07/2022 Date Permit Application Filed:

Deliverj' method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

H CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff a^he time of notice):
Name: "nmrny b. & Amy L. Minch / Name:
Address: 260 Browns Run Rd. Addtess:

Wheeling, WV 26003

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia ^ EaStIng: 530,155.806
County: _ohio Northing: 4,437.257.085
District: Tridelphia Public Road AcceSS: Browns Run Road
Quadrangle: wheeling, wv Generally used farm name: nmmy Minch ohi
Watershed: Browns Run of Peters Run of Wheeling Creek (HUC-10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c), this notice shall include; (l)A copy of this code section; (2) The infomiation required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretaiy, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pases./default.aspx. RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Ga-.;
Well Operator: SWN Pfoductlon company, LLC Address: 1300 Pofi Plerpont Drive, Suite201 aao-->
Telephone: 304-884-1714 Morgantown, WV 26508 MAR 4 20Zc
Email: Michaei_Yates@swn.com Facsimile:

WV OepcrLmon' ir ^—
Environmental Pi'otoGi..c.n

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

04/08/2022
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
State Highway Engineer Secretary of Transportation

Commissioner of Highways

February 9,2022

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Peimit for the Timmy Minch Pad, Ohio County
Timmy Minch OHI lOH Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed fiom a DOH permit #06-2011-0441 which has been issued
to Southwestern Energy for access to the State Road for a well site located off Ohio County
Route 25/1 SLSMP0.12.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Brittany Woody ®Pnlif°c)Qas
Southwestern Energy °
CH,0M,D-6 lilVLl
File

Environmental

E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
04/08/2022



4706900336
Attachment VI Frac Additives

Product Name Product Use Chemical Name CAS Number

AI-303 (U.S. Well Services) Mixture Ethyiene glycol 107-21 i

CInnamaldehyde 104-55 2

Butyl cellosolve " 111-762
Formic acid 64-18 6

Polyether Proprietary
Acetophenone, thiourea, formaldehyde polymer 58527-49 1

AP ONE (U.S. Well Services) Breaker Ammonium persuifate 7727-54-0

Bactron K-139 (Champion Technologies) Biocide Glutaraldehyde 111-30-8

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, Benryl-C12-16-Alkyldimethvl, Chlorides 68424-85-1

Ethanol 64-17-5

Bactron K-219 (Champion Technologies) Bioclde Methanol 67-56-1

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, Benzyl-C12-16-Alkyldimethyl, Chlorides 68424-85-1

CarboNRT Tracer Ceramic Proppant 66402-68-4

EC6486A (Naico Champion) Scale Inhibitor Amine Triphosphate Proprietary

Ethyiene Glycol 107-21-1

EC6734A (Champion Technologies) Biocide Hydrogen Peroxide 7722-84-1

Acetic Acid 64-19-7

PeroxyaceticAcid 79-21-0

Econo-aaOO (SWN Well Services) Corrosion Inhibitor Methanol 67-56-1

Oxyalkylated fatty acid 68951-67-7

Fatty acids 61790-12-3

Modified thiourea polymer 68S27-49-1

Water 7732-18-5

Hydrochloric acid 7647-01-0

Potassium acetate 127-08-2

Formaldehyde 50-00-0

Ecopol-FEAC (SWN Well Services) Iron Control Acetic Acid 64-19-7

Citric Acid 77-92-9

Water 7732-18-5

FDP-S1176-15 (Halliburton) Friction Reducer Polyacyiate Proprietary

Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8

FLOJET DR900 LPP (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Distillates (petroleum) hydrotreated light 64674-47-8

Ethyiene Glycol 107-21-1

Alcohols, C12-16. Exoxylated propoxyiated 68213-24-1

Fatty Alcohols ethoxylated Proprietary

Water 7732-18-5

FLOJET DRP1130X (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Proprietary Proprietary

FR-76 (Halliburton) Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8

Inorganic Salt Proprietary

GYPTRON T-390 (Champion Technologies) Scale Inhibitor Methanol 67-56-1

Nonylphenol Ethoxylate Proprietary

HAM50E (Halliburton) Corrosion Inhibitor No hazardous substance N/A

HCL (SWN Well Services) Hydrochoiic Acid Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0

Water 7732-18-5

LP-eSfvIC (Halliburton) Scale Inhibitor Organic phosphonate Proprietary

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

OPn-FLEX (U.$. Well Services) Vis^fylng Agent Distillates, petroleum, hydrotreated light 64742-47-8

Plexslick 930 Friction Reducer Copolymer of 2-propenamide Proprietary

Hydrotreated Distillate 64742-47-8

Sodium Chloride 7547-14-5

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated 68S51-12-2

Oleic Acid Dlethanolamide 93-83-4

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

Plexslick953 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate 64742-47-8

Sodium Chloride 7547-14-S

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

N,N-bis (2-hydroxyethyi) oleamide 93-83-4

Plexslick 957 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate 64742-47-8

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

Oleic Acid Dlethanolamide 93-83-4

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated 68551-12-2

Water 7732-15-5

WFRA-2000 (U.S. Well Services) Anionic Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light distillate (petroleum) 64742-47-8

Propenoic acid, polymer with propenamide 9003-06 9

Plexald 6S5 NM Scale Inhibitor Oiethylenetriamine penta (methylene phosphonic add) 1S827-30-8

Plexslick 922 no data available Copolymer of 2-propenamlnde 69418-26-4

Distillates (petroleum), hydotreated light 64742-47-8

Ammonium chloride ({NH4)CI) 12125-02-9

Oleic Acid Oiethnolamide 93-83-4

Tolcide PS50A Biocidal product Tetrakis (hydroxymethyi) phosphonium sulphate 55566-30-8

Acrylic acid terpolymer containing carboxylate phosphonate and sulfdnate
groups 397256-50-7

LD-2950 Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8

Ethoxylated alcohol Proprietary

Poly (oxv-1.2-ethanediy1) alpha.-tridecyl-.omega.-hydroxy-, branched 69011-36-5

Legend LD-7750W Scale Control Methanol 67-56-1

Phosphonic Acid Salt Proprietary

MCMX8-4743 Specialty Product Sodium Nitrate 7631-99-4

As of 1/16/2020
04/08/2022



1. THIS PLAN 18 FOR ORAOINO. STORMWATER SYSTEMS. AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL PURPOSES ONLY.

2. PROPERTY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS FROM OlS DATA PROVIDB} BY

SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY AlO HAS NOT KEN FIELD VERIFY.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS SET FOR OTHER

PERTINENT INFORMATION. IT IS NOT THE ENGINEERS INTENT THAT ANY SINGLE PLAN SET

FULLY DEPICTS ALL VIORK ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT.

4. SOIL TYPE BOUNDARY. AND CHARACTERISTICS SHOWN HEREON WERE ACQUIRED FROM
NRCS WEB SOIL SURVEY.

5. THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY USED FOR THIS 3ASE MAPPING INSIDE Tie LOO WAS

PERFOIWEDBY.HACOMPANeSFROMJUNE01.201STOJUNECH.201S. TOPOGRAPHIC

MAPPING OUTSlOE OF THE LOO IS FROM UDAR DATA FROM WV OlS TECHMCAL CENTBL

e. NO TOP30IL REMOVAL BETWEEN LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTICN AND LIMIT OF

OSTURBANCE. VEGETATIVE BUFFER TO REMAIN.

7. FILL WILL BE COMPACTED TO 95% OF STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (ASTMS96L FILL
LIFT THICKNESS WILL BE NO GREATER THAN 17. NOTHING FROZEN OR TOO WET WILL BE
PLACED IN FILL AREAS. PARTICLE SIZE OF THE FILL WILL BE NO <»EATER THAN V AND

FREE OF OBJECTIONABLE MATERIAL

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

FOR

TIMMYMINCH PAD EXPANSION
TRIADELPHIA DISTRICT, OHIO COUNTY. WEST VIRGINIA

W,.

CUT/FUQUAWTmES

PAO-

CUT-8.910CY
FU..t3.e90CY
TOTAL COUBKED •22JOO

AST.

CUT-5.710 CY

flI-20CY

TOTAL CdCMED -S.TX CY

APPROVED

WVDEP GOG
Modification

-'\J 8/23/2018

Item Description Unit Quantity

Mobilization per machine Each Machine N/A

Clearinx, GrubblnR Ac. N/A

Earthwork C.Y. 28530

Geotextile S.Y. 5240

#1(3") Base Rock Delivered to Site Ton 2180

467"$ Top Rock Delivered to Site Ton 935

SpreadinR Stone Ton 3115

Toe Bench Material C.Y. 3050

Toe Kev Drains LF. 3660

Pad Perimeter Underdrain Each Outlet 7

Seed & Straw Mulch Ac. 3.9

Straw Slope MattInK S.Y. 6370

12" Filter Sock LF. N/A

18" Filter Sock LF. 531

24" Filter Sock LF. 592

32" Filter Sock LF. N/A

SuperSlit Fence LF. N/A

^;^N^ERVf^^AD
ki 'i» ' -

himENTRA

W.V«7mEY GROVE
scAitr'»ir

PRCMECT NARRATIVE

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTKON TO BE PERFORMED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THIS DRAWING KT (34 PAGE SHKT SET.
DATED ZOISCe-IS. WHICH ARE COMPLEMENTARY AND HAVE THE
SAME FORCE 'EFFECT IN DEFINING THE REOUIRBAENTS FOR
THE PROJECT. IN THE EVENT OF OlSCREPANaES. IT IS

REQUIREO TO IMIiEOIATELY CONTACT THE ENGINEER (AGENT)
FOR INTERPRETATION.

PIWEa CONTACTS

OPEMiOA;
SOUTHWESnPN ENERGY, LLC
179 INNOVATION DRIVE

JANE LEW. WV 2637S
PHONE: (304) 884-1618
WWW.1WN.COM

PROIECTCOORDIMATOIt:

SHAWN JACKSON.

SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY. LLC
FIELD PLANNING SUPERVISOR - WV DIV.

179 INNOVATION DRIVE

JANE LEW. WV 26378

PHONE; (3041884-1618
EMAIL SHAWNJACKSON9SWN.COM

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP

OHIO COUNTY

• IMILE WESTVIRGINIA

COORDINATES:

SFTE ENTRANCE

(NAO 83)
LAT: 40.088192*

lONG:-8a6S2358*

AT MINCH PAD

(NAD 83)
LAT: 40.08S820"

LONG: -80.646244'

CENTER OF PAD

(NAO 83)
LAT: 40.085323'

LONG:-80,646230'

GATHERING AREA

(NAD 83)
LAT; 40.088289'

LONG: -80.652336*

CENTER OF AST

(NAD 83)
LAT; 40.086452*

LONG: -80.646995*

REVISION DETAILS

REVISED SHEETS: 0001.0.101.C.104.C20i.C202

REVISIONS

AOOe)

LANDS N/F OF
T1MMY BAND AMY L MINCH

TWPiA-Hir-esriSTMS

LWr OF DISTURBANCE : 17.02ACRES

EWGINEHI

MA COMPANIES

68011 vmer ARC ROAD

ST.aAIRSVIlLE.OHIO 43950
I^ONE:(740) 696-6100
FAX: (7401-449-2343

PROJECT MANAGER;

J0HNDU6OWSKI

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATIONi
GROUND SURVEY DATED JUNE 4. 2018
DATUM: HORZ. NAO 83 WEST VIRGINA NORTH

VERT. NAVO 88

DWQ.NO DRAWNODESCRIPnCN

EVACUATION ROCTEIPREVAAMWMDS

exiSTNGCONOinONB

ORaOMOAlO EROSUN CONTROL njwsIPima

REOAAMTIONnANS

T T"*"i

AEOEDcmpel<WCEPCOMCNT

peiwvapeoucHTS

CCSOIFrKM

;WORKNQDAr$

BEFORE YOU OIG

CALL TOa FREE
eoazASAM

USS UTUTY OF WEST VRGIMA

PREPARSIFOR'

swn
Southwestern Enei^y*

//
STATE or , =

^4^, ̂  VIB-^^VV
%/ONAL ̂

JH^
( rmpomftl

SURVETOBS

EKGINEER5

ENViRQXMENTAL
GIS MAPPING

www.lhicompBiii6S.com

68011VKEYARD ROAD

ST. CLAIRSVILXE. OH 43950

(740)G9S«tOO

PA ' OH * NY - WV

ASNOTHI

(MNSTRIKTION PLAN

FOR
TIMMY MINCH PAD EXPANSION

LOCAeO N TRIAOELPHA DISTRICT.
OHOCOUNTY.vesTvirgpha

COVER SHEET

FINAL C.0O1 |g
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.:c '--^fS4- crofr-—cFr=--v;-FS3 L<i-D-

SLOPES

/1M0UNTABLE
LOC*rCN (UP
NOT ID SOU

PAOEXPANSKM =

AREA

_  INLET_#5-
=TFJLEfT!6 wrm GATE
wrm GATE VALVE
VALVE TG-1207.4
TG-1207.4 REMOVE

REMOVE EXISTING INLET

CLEAN-OUT
rs-T0P_J2F. INLET #7

WTTH GATE

VALVE

TG-1207.4

CULVERT . _ —
REMOVE

EXISTING
BERM

INLET

WITH

VALVE DCSCAPTICN

2 WORXMC QtrS

KFORt YOU DAY

wa TOIL fRE£
-245-4848

Uiss Utility ol West VifOinlg

INLET #1 WITH
GATE VAL\€

TG-1207.4

REMOVE

EXISTING

INLET

EX RIG AREA

21 OH
CUT

SLOPE

DrTC4

PREPAfifD FOR

208.5 HP

I  UMD swnUNOERDRAIN

aLaUP 2

SoLrthwestem Energi/EMOVE

EXISTING

BERM

-GlSTfa.
i /-UNOERDRAIN

INLET #2 ' ' '
WTH GATE |/ll /-CONNECT TO
VALVE )/- , . X OUSTINGTG-120^.4^/ 1 BERM ^ ^ ^

CONNECT TO

EXISTING

BERM

EX WELL PAD AREA
INLET #3
WITH

rr *
STATE 0^,

C o

'OnAV

JHA
CompnHiH

SlfflVETORS
ENGIHEEflS

EHVRQNMEmi
GIS MAPPING

www.jhacomoanln.com

60011 VlNfTARD ROAD

ST. CLAIRSVILLE. OH 43950

(740) 695 -5100NOTES:MAJOR CONTOUR

MINOR CONTOUR

LOD

LOD

LOG

STORM PIPE

OUTT.ET PROTECTION

UNDERDRAIN

EDGE OF GRAVEL

18- COMPOST FILTER SOCK

24" COMPOST FILTER SOCK

EXISTING BUILDING

MAJOR CONTOUR

MINOR CONTOUR

TREELINE

STORM PIPE

DITCH

GAS LINE

WATER LINE

EDGE OF ROAD

FENCE

RIP RAP

EXISTING •mar » 201B-2W tftW
TUir HWCH CXPHfXH

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY

MATERIAL IN THE STOCKPILE IS

SUITABLE TO BE USED AS FILL.

PERMITTEDEXISTING
06/22/18

PROPOSEDEXISTING
AS NOltD

EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION PLANS

FOR

TIMMY MINCH PAD EXPANSION

UXATED W FfBAOElPHlA DISTRICT
OHIO COUNTY. WST VIRCniA

PROPOSEDEXISTING

APPROVED

WVDEP GOG

PROPOSEDEXISTING

EXISTING

PROPOSEDEXISTING
SRAOINC AND EROSION CONTROL PLANMix inualion

PROPOSEDEXSTING /fr'V 8/23/2018 9m

C.201
PROPOSEDEXISTNG
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S. THS CONTMCIOa SHAILIMFEBIOOTHER PUNSVMTWMlHS»eTrOSOT>«

PeRTINEHT lUPCRUATKM IT 18 HOT THE ENCUCERS MTtHT THATAMY 8HAE PUN SET
PU.LT CCPRTS All VWWKASSOCUteO WIH THSPROJECT.

S. TKETOPOORAPHtCURVEruSEDFORTHSBASEIAAPPIMItMmTHELOOViM
PERTORUEOSy JKACOUPAIBEa FROM JUrC 01, »U TO JUNE OA.MIS TOfCORAPMC
UAFPHO OVTSBE OP TW100 B rttOU UOAH OATAPMU tWOaieCKMCALCEIfrER.

7. FU VIRL BE COMPACIEOTOS9%OPSTANOARO PROCTOR OeHSITy(ASTlU)a).FIU
UFrnBCK»ESSV>ni.BEHOQReATERTHAH tr.HOTHNapROZEHORTOOVeTVPlLBE
PUCEDnnU.AHEAS.PARTICUSiaoPT)aFUW>U.BeilOOIItAI»IHAH«-AM}

PRKOF OBJECnOHAHf MATERIAL

cvTfuqiimng

PAD-

on-utscy
piii.iv»cr
TOTAL couatis.tijn

AST-

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
FOR

TIMMYMINCH PAD EXPANSION
TRiaOElPHtA DISTRICT, OHIO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Z~ .jcTALcaieneo t,>i(icT

"t:;. i-'

K
I'iem DescrlDtlon Unit auanlltv

flobillzatlon permachlne EadiMadklne N/A

Clearing, OrubblnR Ac. N/A

Eorthwork CY. 28530

Geotextile S.Y. 5240

81(3*) Base Rock Dettver«d toSlte Ton 2180

4675 Top Rock Delivered to Site Ton 935

SpreadlnR Stone Ton 3115

Toe Bench Material CY. 3050

Toe Key Drains LF. 3660

Pad Pe rfmeter Underdrsin Each Outlet 7

Seed & Straw Mulch Ac. 3.9

Straw Slope MattinR S.Y. 6370

12* FllterSock LF. N/A

lB*FllterSock LF. 531

24" FllterSock LF. 592

32" FllterSock LF. N/A

SuperSlit Fence LF. N/A
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Souttwestem Energy

CENTER OF PAO
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